
Regular Adult
Senior /Disabled/Youth

ALBANY CALL -A -RIDE

RESOLUTION NO. 6121

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FARE STRUCTURE FOR ALBANY TRANSIT SYSl'EM, THE
LINN - BENTON LOOP TRANSIT SYSTEM, AND ALBANY CALL -A -RIDE, AND REPEALING
RESOLUTION NO. 5270.

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing to receive public testimony regarding the increase in
Transit fares; and

WHEREAS, public transit fares have remained static since 2006 while operating costs have increased; and

WHEREAS, it is reasonable to pass a small measure of the increased expenses on to riders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City ofAlbany, Oregon, establishes the
following transit fares effective on July 1, 2012:

ALBANY TRANSIT SYSTEM

Senior $ 2.00 20 rides /$40.00 N/A

ADA Eligible $ 2.00 20 rides /$40.00 N/A

LINN- BENTON LOOP

Cash Coupon Books Monthly Pass
Regular Adult $ 1.50 20 rides /$25.50 $ 45.00
Senior /Disabled/Youth $ 1.25 20 rides /$22.00 $ 27.50

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that City staff is authorized to proceed with advertising and public notice of
the transit fare revisions; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 5270 is hereby repealed.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 9TH DAY OF MAY 2012.

Cash Coupon Books Monthly Pass
1.00 20 rides /$17.00. $ 30.00
75 20 rides /$12.75 $ 16.50

Cash Coupon Books Monthly Pass


